## $SUPPLEMENT \,$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Tuesday 5th March, 2002

S.I. No. 6

[Legal Notice No. 15]

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY

IN exercise of the powers conferred on me by Section 6 of the SIWA Act 1992 I, WALTON NAEZON, Minister for Mines & Energy do hereby:-

(a) Appoint:-

HON. J. TEAVA [Chairman]

VINCENT KURILAU

ALPHA KIMATA

RONALD ZIRU

SILVER DUNGE

FRANCIS ORODANI

ISAAC LEKELALU

JOHN TEBOLO

(b) Revoke the Appointment of all the previous Board.

Dated at Honiara twenty-second day of February, 2002.

HON. WALTON NAEZON Minister for Mines & Energy

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.